S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5717/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No.2537/1984,LPA No.173/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAMDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER