S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5717/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2011 in WP No.2537/1984,LPA No.173/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAMDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for deletion of the name of respondent no. 3 stands allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 are represented by counsel and respondent no. 4 already served through Registered Post.

[Neeta] Sr. P.A. [Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master