www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5717/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order 18/11/2011 in LPA No. 173/1997 18/11/2011 in WP No. 2537/1984 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAMDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR Mr. Abhay Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master