## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5717/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/11/2011 in LPA No. 173/1997 in WP No. 2537/1984 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

GOVINDRAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UDHAMDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kakde, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking one week's adjournment, which is objected to by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents by letter dated 21-2-2017, the matter is adjourned for one week on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER